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NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under
mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of CONSULTANT TB/CHEST SPECIALIST (BS-18)

IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

1/67400008

2/67400028

3/67400025

4/67400015

5/67400020

6/67400021

7/67400022

8/67400001

9/67400016

10/67400002

11/67400010

12/67400019

13/67400018

SHANAWER QAISER
QAISER MEHMOOD

MUHAMMAD NUSRULLAH
MANZOOR HUSSAIN

BILAL MUSHTAQ
MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN SABIR

JAMAL-UD-DIN
IKRAM-UR-REHMAN KHAN

ABDUL BASIT
ABDUL AZIZ

WASEEM AHMAD KHAN
UMEED KHAN

MUHAMMAD SAIFULLAH
GHOUNS MUHAMMAD

MUHAMMAD AHSAN ASGHAR
SYED MUHAMMAD SIBTAIN

MOHSIN RASHEED
RASHEED AHMAD QURESHI

NABILA ZAHEER
MUHAMAMD ZAHEER UD DIN

KAMRAN RAFIQ TALPUR
MUHAMMAD RAFIQ TALPUR

NAJAM HUSSAIN
MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHAKIR

FAISAL HASSAN ZAHID CHAUDERY

ZAHID PERVAIZ

SIALKOT

M. GARH

GUJRANWALA

M. GARH

M. GARH

KASUR

BHAKKAR

MIANWALI

M. GARH

RAJANPUR

D.G. KHAN

FAISALABAD

LAHORE
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39 posts of Consultant TB/Chest Specialist (BS-18) in the
Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
14/67400013 MUHAMMAD USMAN HAFIZABAD

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

Note:- Twenty five (25 including 07 posts reserved for women quota,
02 posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for
special persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of

candidate.
(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DATED: 07-12-2021

CASE NO. 13-RJ-2021
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