

PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **CONSULTANT TB/CHEST SPECIALIST (BS-18)**IN THE PUNJAB PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTHCARE DEPARTMENT.

MERIT/APP. NO.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE
	AGAINST OPEN MERIT	
1/67400008	SHANAWER QAISER QAISER MEHMOOD	SIALKOT
2/67400028	MUHAMMAD NUSRULLAH MANZOOR HUSSAIN	M. GARH
3/67400025	BILAL MUSHTAQ MUSHTAQ HUSSAIN SABIR	GUJRANWALA
4/67400015	JAMAL-UD-DIN IKRAM-UR-REHMAN KHAN	M. GARH
5/67400020	ABDUL BASIT ABDUL AZIZ	M. GARH
6/67400021	WASEEM AHMAD KHAN UMEED KHAN	KASUR
7/67400022	MUHAMMAD SAIFULLAH GHOUNS MUHAMMAD	BHAKKAR
8/67400001	MUHAMMAD AHSAN ASGHAR SYED MUHAMMAD SIBTAIN	MIANWALI
9/67400016	MOHSIN RASHEED RASHEED AHMAD QURESHI	M. GARH
10/67400002	NABILA ZAHEER MUHAMAMD ZAHEER UD DIN	RAJANPUR
11/67400010	KAMRAN RAFIQ TALPUR MUHAMMAD RAFIQ TALPUR	D.G. KHAN
12/67400019	NAJAM HUSSAIN MUHAMMAD SHARIF SHAKIR	FAISALABAD
13/67400018	FAISAL HASSAN ZAHID CHAUDERY ZAHID PERVAIZ	LAHORE

39 posts of Consultant TB/Chest Specialist (BS-18) in the Punjab Primary & Secondary Healthcare Department

MERIT/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE WITH FATHER'S NAME

14/67400013 MUHAMMAD USMAN HAFIZABAD

MANZOOR HUSSAIN

Note:- Twenty five (25 including 07 posts reserved for women quota,

02 posts reserved for minorities quota and 01 post reserved for special persons quota) remained vacant due to non-availability of

candidate.

(MUHAMMAD NAWAZ KHALID ARBI)
SECRETARY
PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DATED: 07-12-2021 <u>CASE NO.</u> 13-RJ-2021